
 

Regarding Information about NRB Bond Related Issue offices/Branches 

        Name of Issuing Authority/Bank: IFIC Bank PLC 

Table-1 

Name of Concern Section/Division/Department of Head Office: Account Services & Government Securities Management 
 

Sl No. Concern Official(s) Name & Designation Mobile Number Email Address 

01 Mukti Chakraborty, Senior Assistant Vice President 01729098396 mukti.chakraborty@ificbankbd.com 

02 Jakia Akter, Senior Officer 01936400736 jakia.akter@ificbankbd.com 

03 Md. Mutalib Sarker, Officer 01766518816 mutalib@ificbankbd.com 

04 Mohammad Nurul Alam, Officer 01913533047 nurul.alam@ificbankbd.com 
04 Shaima Pervin Kumkum, Junior Officer 01876038747 shaima.pervin@ificbankbd.com 

 

Table-2: NRB Bond Related Issue Offices/Branches in Bangladesh 
 

Sl. 

No. 

Issue Office/Branch Name & 

Address 

Branch Manager 

Name and Designation  

Dedicated 

Phone 

Number 

Bond Related Concern 

Official(s) Name & 

Designation 

Mobile 

Number 

Email Address 

01 Principal Branch 

61, PuranaPaltan, Dhaka. 

Md. Nazimul Hoque 

FVP & Chief Manager 

01713079033 01. Hasina Akhter 

      First Vice President 

2.  Tahmina Chowdhury 

Senior Principal Officer 

01730003596 

01762214948 
nazimul@ificbankbd.com 
hasina@ificbankbd.com 

samina@ificbankbd.com 

 

02 Dhanmondi Branch 

Royal Plaza, House # 8A Road # 

4,Mirpur Road, Dhanmondi 

Ali Md. Kamrul Hasan 

Senior Asstt. Vice 

President 

01755593421 01. Rumana Akter 

     Senior Principal Officer 

02. Sabrina Haque 

Senior Officer 

01711392665 

01814760910 

ali.md@ificbankbd.com 

rumana@ificbankbd.com 
sabrina@ificbankbd.com 

03 Kawran Bazar Branch 

3, Kawran Bazar 

Petro Centre, Kawran Bazar 

Shamim Ahmed 

Vice President 

01713229823 01.  Nusrat Jahan 

Assistant Vice President 

02. James Trulense Sarker  

      Principal Officer 

01713401990 

01729097170 
shamim@ificbankbd.com 
nusrat@ificbankbd.com 

trulense.sarker@ificbankbd.com 

 

04 Gulshan Branch 

Holing # 109,  

Gulshan Avenue, Dhaka 

Syed 

HassanuzzamanEVP & 

Chief Manager 

01730056465 01. Nazmun Nahar Begum 

Vice President 

02.  Nishat Lubna, SPO 

01711859081 

01819120628 
syedhassan@ificbankbd.com 
nazmun@ificbankbd.com 

nishat@ificbankbd.com 

 

05 Uttara Branch 

ABC Heritage (1st floor) 

2/4, Jashimuddin Avenue 

Sector # 3, Uttar, Dhaka 

Md. Nazmul Islam 

Vice President 

01719398493 01.  Mohammad Saifur 

Rahman, J. Officer 

02. Rabeya Akter  

Senior Officer 

01717648463 

01755589164 
islam.nazmul@ificbankbd.coms

aifur.rahman@ificbankbd.com 

rabeya.akter@ificbankbd.com 

 

06 Agrabad Branch 

30, Agrabad 

Agrabad, Chattgram 

 

Md. Nazmul Islam 

First Vice President 

01713079033 01. Md. Shafiquzzaman 

       Vice President 

02. Md. Tariqul Islam 

      Senior Officer 

01819384909 

01715755325 

iqbalchy@ificbankbd.com 

shafiquzzaman@ificbankbd.com 

tariqul.islam@ificbankbd.com 
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Table-3: NRB Bond Related Issue Offices/Branches in Abroad (If any) 

 
 

Sl. 

No. 

 

Issue Office/Branch Name & 

Address 

Issue Office/Branch In-

charge Name and 

Designation 

Dedicated 

Phone 

Number 

Bond Related Concern 

Official(s) Name & 

Designation 

Mobile 

Number 

 

Email Address 

1 Hamriya Branch, Post Box. 994, 

Hay Al Mina, Postal Code No. 114, 

Hamriya, Sultanate of Oman 

Alamin Mollik 96824833591 Branch Manager 96899669875 alamin.mollik@omanxchg.com 

2 Ghubra Branch, Post Box No. 897, 

Postal Code No. 133, Ghubra, 

Sultanate of Oman 

Shihab Uddin 96824490360 Branch Manager 96896553672 shihab.uddin@omanxchg.com 

3 Barka Branch, Post Box No. 696, 

Postal Code No. 320, Barka – 

Muscat Highway, Barka, Sultanate 

of Oman 

Abdul Motin 96826885143 Branch Manager 96896054306 abdul.motin@omanxchg.com 

4 Mabela Branch, Post Box No. 994, 

Postal Code No. 114, Near Oman 

Oil Petrol Station, Sultanate of 

Oman 

Mohammed Asabul 

Sheikh 

96824450613 Branch Manager 96895847975 asabul.shaikh@omanxchg.com 

5 Nizwa Branch , Post Box No. 718, 

Postal Code No. 611, Nizwa , 

Sultanate of Oman 

Alamin Mollik 96825413084 Branch In charge 96896710560 alamin.mollik@omanxchg.com 

6 Rustaq Branch, P.O Box No: 167, 

Postal Code No. 329, Rustaq, 

Sultanate of Oman 

Arifur Rahman 96826877912 Branch In charge 96894891722 ashraf.rahman@omanxchg.com 

7 Saham Branch, Post Box No. 878, 

Postal Code No. 319,  Saham, 

Sultanate of Oman 

Ahsan Habib Ansari 96826855442 Branch In charge 96899450930 ahsan.habib@omanxchg.com 

8 Shinas Branch, Post Box No. 402, 

Postal Code No. 324, Shinas, 

Sultanate of Oman 

Abbas Uddin Shapan 96826748315 Branch In charge 96871563281 abbas.uddin@omanxchg.com 

9 Sohar Branch, Post Box No. 862, 

Postal Code No. 311,  Sohar, 

Sultanate of Oman 

Ashrafur Rahman 96826846339 Branch In charge 96897269065 ashraf.rahman@omanxchg.com 

10 Falaz  Branch, Post Box No. 70, 

Postal Code No. 327, Sohar 

Industrial Estate, Sultanate of Oman 

Asrafuzzaman Khan 96826753036 Branch In charge 96871769625 Asrafuzzaman.Khan@omanxchg.c

om 

11 Suwaiq Branch, Post Box No. 497, 

Postal Code No. 315, Suwaiq, 

Sultanate of Oman 

Saiful Islam 96826861893 Branch In charge 96895456945 saiful.islam@omanxchg.com 

 



 

 

 


